
the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead.

Information about Source Water

'TCEQ completed an assessment of your source water. and results indicate that some of our sources are susceptible to certain contaminants. The sampling requirements for your \\ater system k based on this susceptibilit) and previous sample data. i\ny detections of these contaminants will be found in this Consumer Confidence Report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system contact Kyle Bloodworth, 254-836-9962.

Le11d 11nd Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Lnel (AL)	90th Percentile	# Sites OHr AL	Lnits	\'iolation	Likely Source of Contaminntion
Copper	09/30/2016	13	Ι3	0.1	0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits. Leaching from wood preservatives. Corrosion of household plumbing
Lead	09/30/2016	0	15	3.4	0	ppb	N	Corrosion of household plumbing systems. Erosion of natural deposits.

2017 Water Quality Test Results

Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Ln·el or Average Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	!\-!CL	Units	Viol11tion	Likely Source of Contamin11tion
Total Trih11lomethanes (THIM)	2017	9	8.5 - 8.5	No goal for the total	80	ppb	Ν	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

• The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all THIM sample results collected at a location over a)Car'

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Dute	Highest Level or Average Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Like J ^y Source of Contamination
------------------------	-----------------	--------------------------------------	--------------------------------	------	-----	-------	-----------	---

Barium	06/06/2016	0.0523	0.0462 - 0.0523	2	2	ppm	N	Discharge of drill mg wastes. Discharge from metal refineries. Erosion of natural deposits
Fluoride	2017	0.96	0 51 - 0.96	4	4.0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits. Water add111ve which promotes strong teeth, Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories
Nitn1tr Imtasured as Nitrogen I	2017	0 29	0 01 - 0.29	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from lcrtilizcr use: Leaching from septic tanks. scw<1ge, Erosion of natural deposits.
Selenium	06/06/2016	4.3	3.8 - 4 3	50	50	ppb	N	Discharge from petroleum and metal refineries. Erosion of natural deposits. Discharge from mines.

Disinfectant Residual

'A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR lemplalt, you will nerd to add data to tht fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Lr, rl Quarterly Operating Reports (DLQOR).'

Disinfectant Residual	Year	Anrage Lenl	Range of Levels Detected	MRDL	MRDLG	Unit of Measure	Violation (Y/N)	Source in Drinking Water
Chlorine Gas (free chlorine)	2017	I_22	33-241	4	4	mg/L	ppm	Water add1tt\e used to control microbes

Violations

Public Notification Rule								
The Public NotIfIcatIOn Ruic helps to ensure that consumers \\II always kno,, If there is a problem with their drmkmg water. These notices 1mmcdtately alert consumers 1fthcrc is a serious problem with their drmkmg water (cg. a bott water emergency).								
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation					
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION	01/16/2017	05/07/2017	We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a vlokatlon of the drinking water regulations.					